ES-301 Administrative Topics Outline Form ES-301-1
Facility: R.E. Ginna Date of Examination: 07/24/19
Examination Level: RO ~ SRO D Operating Test Number: N2019-301 R
Administrative Topic (see Note) Type Describe activity to be performed
Code*
Conduct of Operations M,S Ability to make accurate, clear, and concise
KIA-2.1.18 logs, records, status boards, and reports.
3.6 Perform a Daily Surveillance Log

functions may overlap those tested in the control room.
ES-301 Control Room/In-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
* Type Codes Criteria for R / SRO-I / SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 I 4-6 I 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank ::59/SS/::54
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant ~1,~1,~1
(EN)gineered safety feature ~ 1 / ~ 1 / ~ 1 (control room system)
(L)ow-Power/Shutdown ~1,~1,~1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) ~2,~2,~1
(P)revious 2 exams ::s; 3 / S 3 I ::s; 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA ~1,~1,~1
(S)imulator
ES-301 Control Room/In-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
Facility: RE. Ginna Date of Examination: 07/24/19
Exam Level: RO D SRO-I D SRO-U ~ Operating Test Number: N2019-301 R
Control Room Systems:· 8 for RO, 7 for SRO-I, and 2 or 3 for SRO-U
System/JPM Title Type Code* Safety
Function
a. 006 Emergency Core Cooling System (ECCS) [006 A4.01 M,S,A,EN 2
(4.1/3.9)] Establish RCS Injection in AP-RCS.4 with Cl Valve
Failures
b. N/A
c. N/A
d. 010 Pressurizer Pressure Control System (PZR PCS) [01 O A4.03 D,S,L 3
(4.0/3.8)] Placing L TOP in Service
e. N/A
f. N/A
g. N/A
h. APE 026 Loss of Component Cooling Water (CCW) [APE 026 N,S,A 8
AA1 .02 (3.2/3.3)] Respond to Complete Loss of CCW Flow
In-Plant Systems:· 3 for RO, 3 for SRO-I, and 3 or 2 for SRO-U
i. 039 Main and Reheat Steam System (MRSS) [039 A3.02(3.1/3.5*)] D,E 4S
Locally Close MSIVs
j. N/A
k. EPE 009 Small Break LOCA [EPE 009 EA 1.08 ( 4.0/4.1 )] Locally D,E,R 5
Isolate CI/CVI Valves
* All RO and SRO-I control room (and in-plant) systems must be different and serve different safety
functions, all five SRO-U systems must serve different safety functions, and in-plant systems and
functions may overlap those tested in the control room.
ES-301 Control Room/In-Plant Systems Outline Form ES-301-2
* Type Codes Criteria for R / SRO-I / SRO-U
(A)lternate path 4-6 I 4-6 / 2-3
(C)ontrol room
(D)irect from bank :59/:::8/S4
(E)mergency or abnormal in-plant .::1/.::1/i!:1
(EN)gineered safety feature .:: 1 /.:: 1 / i!: 1 (control room system)
(L )ow-Power/Shutdown .::1/.::1/i!:1
(N)ew or (M)odified from bank including 1 (A) .::2/.::2/i!:1
(P)revious 2 exams s; 3 /::: 3 / s 2 (randomly selected)
(R)CA .::1/.::1/i!:1
(S)imulator
Appendix D Scenario Outline Form ES-D-1
Facility: Ginna Scenario No.: 1 Op-Test No.: N2019-301R
Examiners: Operators:
Initial Conditions: The plant is at 70% power due to Grid issues.
Turnover: Plant has been at 70% power for 50 hours. Off-site power circuit 767 is OOS
Critical Tasks: CT #1: Take MANUAL control of Pressurizer pressure to prevent an automatic Reactor
trip from occurring.
CT #2: ECA-2.1-A Control the AFW flowrate to 50 gpm per SG in order to minimize the RCS
Cooldown rate before a severe challenge (Orange Path} develops to the integritt CSF (EOP-Based}
Event Malf. Event Event
No. No. Type* Description
1 N(BOP) Raise Turbine Load to 100% in accordance with 0-5.2, Load
R(ATC) Ascension
N(US)
2 PZR02D l(ALL) PT-449, Pressurizer Pressure, fails HIGH
TS(US)
3 OVR- C(ALL) Loss of 4160V Bus 128
EDS44D TS(US)
4 STM05A M(ALL) Both Steam Generators faulted downstream of MSIVs (MSIVs fail
STM05B to close)
STM03
5 SIS02A C(ATC) Safety Injection fails to Auto Actuate (manual successful)
SIS02B C(US)
6 RPS07E C(ATC) RHR Pump 'A' fails to Auto Start after SI initiation (manual
successful
7 Entry into ECA-2.1, Uncontrolled Depressurization of Both Steam
Generators
* (N}ormal, (R)eactivity, (l}nstrument, (C}omponent, (M)ajor
Appendix D Scenario Outline Form ES-D-1
Ginna July 2019 NRC Simulator Exam #1
The plant is at 70% power following a plant power reduction to address Electrical Grid issues
associated with storm damage that also resulted in a loss of Offsite Power Circuit 767. The
plant has been at 70% power for 50 hours. Energy Operations has notified the station that grid
stability has been restored and requests the station return to full power. Additionally, Offsite
Power Circuit 767 will be available in approximately 3 hours.
The following equipment is Out-of-Service: Offsite Power Circuit 767. A-52.12 submitted for
TRM TR 3.8.1, 72 hour Action.
Shortly after taking the watch, Operators will commence raising power at 10%/HR in
accordance with 0-5.2, Load Ascension.